SENATE BILL #1514

Title: Alcohol Awareness Week
Introduced: October 14, 1985
Thegis:

Sponsors: Randy Buckendorf, Alcohol Awareness Committee

1. Whereas one of the goals of the Associated Students of the University of

2. Wyoming is to inform the students and-faculty'in_the area of alcohol awareness;
3. and whereas the Alcohol Awareness Committee has acquired free of charge, Mr.

4, Bill Coors (President of Coors Brewery) and Mr. Ben Mason (head of Alcohol

5. Awareness for Coors), we the Committee have decided to focus aﬁ entire week

6. of programs centered on their lecture presentation, Therefore, in order to

7. meet the costs of programs for this week of November 4-8, 1985, be it enacted
8. by the Student Senate of the Associated Students of the University of Wyoming

9. that $1,675.00 be appropriated to meet the expenses. (see attached itemization)

Referred to: Finance Appropriations

-
Date of Tassage:  October 22, 1985 Signed:5

ASUW Senate Chairperson
"Being enacted on 4{{2@{% 24 eSS » I do hereby sign my name hereto

and approve this Senate action." \inz;ﬂg;:B \7%?;3&) ASUW President




Itemization for Senate Bill #1514
October 14, 1985

Requested budget items for the Alcohol Awareness Week and approximate costs

Great Debate

Gifts for 5 presentors{book) @515.00 each

Reception

Food and beverages @1.00 per person x 350 people

Invitations - 300 for $50
Postage

Music

Flowers for food tables
PA system

Dinner for Bill Coors and Ben Mason - 3 people @515/each
Gifts for Coors and Mason(book) @$15 x 2

Nametags for reception

Program

" Posters 150 @ $.75/each
Flyers 300 @ $.05/each
Branding Iron Advertisements

Recipe Book
Printing 400 @ $.60/each
Posters to hang in bars

Non-alcoholic drinks in beer gardens

Gourmet Cooking Workshop
Food for demonstration

Total for week

$75.00

350.00
50.00
4.00
25.00
35.00
no charge
45,00
30.00
—0-

102,50
15.00
200.00

240,00
donated

250.00

75.00
$1,496.50



