SENATE BILL #1514

Title: Alcohol Awareness Week

Introduced: October 14, 1985
Thesis:
Sponsors: Randy Buckendorf, Alcohol Awareness Committee
1. Whereas one of the goals of the Associated Students of the University of
2. Wyoming is to inform the students and faculty in the area of alcohol awareness;
3. and whereas the Alcohol Awareness Committee has acquired free of charge, Mr.
4. Bill Coors (President of Coors Brewery) and Mr. Ben Mason (head of Alcohol
5. Awareness for Coors), we the Committee have decided to focus an entire week
6. of programs centered on their lecture presentation. Therefore, in order to
7. meet the costs of programs for this week of November 4-8, 1985, be it enacted
8. by the Student Senate of the Associated Students of the University of Wyoming
9. that \$1,675.00 be appropriated to meet the expenses. (see attached itemization)
Referred to: Finance Appropriations
Date of Passage: October 22, 1985 Signed: Ward Camulon
ASUW Senate Chairperson
"Being enacted on Oct. 24, 1985, I do hereby sign my name hereto
and approve this Senate action." Lakin Lenn ASUW President

Itemization for Senate Bill #1514 October 14, 1985

Requested budget items for the Alcohol Awareness Week and approximate costs

Great Debate

Gifts for 5 presentors(book) @\$15.00 each	\$75.00
Reception	
Food and beverages @1.00 per person x 350 people Invitations - 300 for \$50 Postage Music Flowers for food tables PA system Dinner for Bill Coors and Ben Mason - 3 people @\$15/each Gifts for Coors and Mason(book) @\$15 x 2 Nametags for reception	350.00 50.00 4.00 25.00 35.00 no charge 45.00 30.00 -0-
Program	100 50
Posters 150 @ \$.75/each Flyers 300 @ \$.05/each Branding Iron Advertisements	102.50 15.00 200.00
Recipe Book	
Printing 400 @ \$.60/each Posters to hang in bars	240.00 donated
Non-alcoholic drinks in beer gardens	250.00
Gourmet Cooking Workshop Food for demonstration	75.00
1004 TOT GOMORDETACTOR	13.00

Total for week

\$1,496.50